
T.S.U.S. 
Item 

Brief 
Description 

Base Rate Offer 

13.5% 

22.5% 

11.5% 

11% 6.2% 

9% •  5.5% 

- 33 - 

UNITED sTATES TARIFF OFFER  

Principal Items of Interest to Canada  

Mineral substances, other, 	7.5% 
not decorated 

	

523.94 	Mineral substances, other, 
decorated 

OmmmicProducts  

	

5j2.24 	ceramic floor/ wall tiles, 
glazed 

Ceramic floor/ wall tiles, 	24% 
not glazed 

Ceramic construction 
articles, other 

Other ceramic insulators, 	15% 
etc. 

Glass and Glass Products  

523.91 

532.27 

532.61 

535.14 

7.5% 

4.9% 

6.9% 

19% 

20% 

4.9% 

6% 

540.71 Glass fibres, bulk, batts, 	11% 
etc. 

6.2% 

543.27 Ordinary glass, no wire 
netting, not over 
15/32 in. thick, 
over 7 sq. ft.  

2.8e per sq.ft. 1.5e per sq.ft. 

1.7e per sq.ft. Free 543.61 	Coloured, 
not over 
not over 

543.63 	Coloured', 
not over 
2 2/3 to 

special glass, 
15/32 in. thick, 	+1% 
2 2/3 sq. ft. 

special glass, 
15/32 in. thick, +1% +.4% 
7 sq. ft. 

2.5e per sq. ft.le per sq. ft. 

543.67 Coloured, special glass, 
not over 15/32 in. thick, 
over 7 sq. ft. 

2.8e per sq. ft.1.5e per sq.ft. 
+1% 	 +.4% 

	

543.69 	Coloured, special glass, 
over 15/32 in. thick 

	

54.4.31 	Toughened glass 

	

544.41 	Laminated glass 


