UNITED STATES TARIFF OFFER

Principal Items of Interest to Canada

T.S.U.S. Item	Brief Description	Base Rate	Offer
523.91	Mineral substances, other, not decorated	7.5%	4.9%
523.94	Mineral substances, other, decorated	13.5%	6.9%
Ceramic Products			
532.24	Ceramic floor/ wall tiles, glazed	22.5%	19%
532.27	Ceramic floor/ wall tiles, not glazed	24%	20%
532.61	Ceramic construction articles, other	7.5%	4.9%
535.14	Other ceramic insulators, etc.	15%	6%
Glass and	Glass Products		- 3
540.71	Glass fibres, bulk, batts, etc.	11%	6.2%
543.27	Ordinary glass, no wire netting, not over 15/32 in. thick, over 7 sq. ft.	2.8¢ per sq.f	t. 1.5¢ per sq.ft.
543.61	Coloured, special glass, not over 15/32 in. thick, not over 2 2/3 sq. ft.	1.7¢ per sq.f +1%	t. Free
543.63	Coloured, special glass, not over 15/32 in. thick, 2 2/3 to 7 sq. ft.		ft.1¢ per sq. ft. +.4%
543.67	Coloured, special glass, not over 15/32 in. thick, over 7 sq. ft.	2.8¢ per sq. +1%	ft.1.5¢ per sq.ft.
543.69	Coloured, special glass, over 15/32 in. thick	11.5%	6.3%
544.31	Toughened glass	11%	6.2%
544.41	Laminated glass	98	5.5%